
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
Region VII, Central Visayas

DIVISION OF BOHOL
City of Tagbilaran

January 15,2015

WILFREDA D. BONGALOS, Ph.D., CESO VI
Schools Division Superintendent
Division of Bohol
City of Tagbilaran

Madam:

I  would like to request for three (3) days service credits for the following
Technology and Livelihood Education (TLE) teachers and Compensatory Time Off (CTO)
to personnel and school administrators who had attended the Skills Enhancement Training
and Assessment Design for Tech-Voc/TLE teachers in different qualifications on November
28, 2015 to December 2, 2015 in accordance with DepEd Order No. 53 s. 2003, CSC and
DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004, as stipulated in paragraphs 4 and 3, of the Division
Memoranda No 522 and 539 s. 2015
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
TRAINORS/

^AMESflSTRATORS
'RestilouQ.Artiaga
'NolascoP.Fuentes
/-JonasP.Ledesma
@A'ugeneP.Boncales

'DexterS.Dizon
/S'abinoL.Vallecer
/JbbndionA.Ruloma
/PiranaD.Omac^.

;TeofilaT.FOerzas
@RufinaM.Artiaga
/JasmineG.Butlig
J3eliaG.Rafols
JZ&jimda.F.Jayectin
@EscolasticaG.Curay
@EdithaB.Aniasco
/tfoselitoS.Magpale
'BenignoB.Clarabal
'JuliusO.Roslinda
@-NancyP.Micabani
^Ruena.M.Aranjuez

ĴVifginiaBalili
ĴefinaLagala

,Ma,,LuciaDonozo

<?QfredoBonior
@̂JtianitoFlores

SCHOOL

SikatunaNAHS
SanJoseNHS
BikingTVHS
SanMiguelTVS
PanganganNHS
BantolinaoNHS
MARTuazonNSF
BilarNHS
SanRoqueNHS,
SanMiguelTVS
AliciaTVHS
SanRoqueNHS,-
SierraBullonesTVHS
AliciaTVHS
SanPascualNAHS
ValenciaTVHS
LourdesNHS
SanMiguelTHS
BikingTVHS
TabalongNHS
SanRoqueNHS
SanRoqueNHS
CantubodNHS
SanMiguel TVS
AliciaTVHS

DISTRICT

Talibon
Talibon
Dauis
SanMiguel
Calape
Antequera
Calape
Bilar
Alburquerque
SanMiguel
Alicia
Mabini
SierraBullones
Aliicia
Ubayll
Valencia
Panglao
SanMiguel
Dauis
Dauis
Alburquerque
Mabini
Danao
SanMiguel
Alicia

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3:days
3days
3days
3days
1day
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days



A. ICT (Computer Hardware Servicing)

B. AGRICULTURE ARTS (Animal Production)
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
/-PARTICIPANTS

/AmyAlipoyo
'EnriqueAmplayo
/GuadalupeBucad
,/EyerleneBuscano

@MqnicoGuile
^BelfinHinautan
^JunefelEjorango
/SnielaDellosa
@MerrieJoyMarial
ĴtalitoJudilla
ĴasmjnPeligro
JenniferTuquib
'jaeln.GenlanOrillos
Gla'dNormanLimocon
'LucianoBargaso
'Quen.evereM.Gumapac

""Jeredj.aneBolanio
'EJyelynD.Ibale
""Gre|;Ocdeneria
'CarfnelaRaotraot
'̂ LgustinCajigal
Jaime,N.GarciaJr.

'CecilS.Cabesas
%oVella.Ayuban
'Qevelyn,G.Canono

JjLoHfiieJamesSaclolo
Marie'DarveGudito

SCHOOL

TabalongHS
CandabongHS
CagtingHS
LaUnionHS
UnionHS
MayorI.MendezHS
TambonganHS
SikatunaNAHS
PagnitoanHS
ZosimoGuileHS
GuinacotHS
SandinganHS
SanlsidroHS

MARTNSF
SanRoqueNHS
LaHaciendaHS
LaHaciendaHS
BiabasTradeTVHS
BiabasTradeTVHS
ValenciaTVHS
ValenciaTVHS
TabalongNHS
FranciscoAdlaonNHS
UbayScienceHS
SanJoseNHS
GuinacotNHS
TamingNHS

DISTRICT

Dauis
Anda
Ubay
Candijay
Ubay
Pres.CPG
Candijay _
Talibon
Maribojoc
Talibon
Guindukaan
Loon
SanIsidro
Calape
Mabini
Alicia
Alicia
Ubay
Ubay
Valencia
Valencia
Dauis of (
Carmen
Ubay
Talibon
Guindulamn
Danao

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
'3>ays
3'days

3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
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3days
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3days
3days
'3̂ ays
3"days

3days
3days
3days
3days
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
JPARTICIPANTS

-MaryJeanAncog
JSdSoxioMunalem

.eVerinaPelesco
'Rjta'C.Escasinas

'Yir-giniaR.Decasa
@'Ja.de'C..Delambaca

@^arfnenE.Peligro
@̂tfayettja.Espinosa

fydâ ifisaQ.Abonitalla
Julita-B.Quinlog

SCHOOL

BatuanNHS
SikatunaNAHS
SanRoqueHS
BatuanNHS
FranciscoAdlaonNHS
SanIsidroTVHS
SanIsidroTVHS
AliciaTVHS
AliciaTVHS
AliciaTVHS

DISTRICT

Batuan
Talibon
Mabini
Batuan
Carmen
Pilar
Pilar
Alicia
Alicia
Alicia

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3,days

_3 .ays

3days
3Days
3days
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C. AGRICULTURE ARTS (Horticulture)

D. HOME ECONOMICS (Dressmaking)
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
,PARTICIPANTS

/EpnaleneBarrete
^heilaComaraao
/AriesAlvis
/GenerosaBussano

/EdithaBala
Ĵ?itfeljsGraceJamodiong

Hel^aFuentes

^SonsueloF.Balandra
/dlanjEscabusa

CrispinoLapiz
^JasminLuna

@"BaiiilioPamat

ReynataSuello
'AnecitaRemedio
'AJgerjea'Subil
MeflaniT.Viodor

SCHOOL

FranciscoAdlaon
MantacidaHS
MayorI.MendezHS
TambonganHS
BusaoNHS
PabloO.LimNHS
CandijayHS
SanRoqueHS
SanJoseNHS
MayugaNHS
GuinacotNHS
MayugaNHS
JaperMHS
CantubodES
BatuanNHS
DanaoNHS
CampaoNHS

DISTRICT

Carmen
Catigbian
Pres.CPG
Candijay
Maribojoc
Valencia
Candijay
Mabini
Inabanga
Guindulman
Guindulman
Guindulman
Sagbayan
Danao
Batuan
Danao
Getafe

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
JPARTICIPANTS

/EfenetteAndarnon

jSdnjalynBanoy
,RizalynCaldoza
'jx-eii&Benlot

J>HcomedisaT.Orias
Yero'nicaDumalag
t̂ ilibethM.Guigayorna

Sli'SplynQ.Egama
^RlshmeA.Cutaran

ô̂ enaBalaba
pdnnaB.Peninsula
ptterrybetb.Membreve
^Fe'G.Jgcakinos
RoCemelodyS.Labonite
(JtIcleJynMillannar
JBlessel L.Villamero
ArlynS.Aceron

SCHOOL

TabalongHS
BiabasTradeHS
PagnitoanHS
TubigonWestCentralHS
LaHaciendaHS
SanRoqueHS
BusaoNHS
LilaNHS
CayacayNHS
BiabasTVHS
SanMiguelTVHS
SanJoseNHS
LilaNHS
SanIsidroTVHS
LoonSouthNHS
SanJoseNHS
JagnaHS

DISTRICT

Dauis
Ubay
Maribojoc
Tubigon
Alicia
Mabini
Maribojoc
Lila
Alicia
Ubay
SanMiguel
Talibon
Lila
Pilar
LoonSouth
Talibon
Jagna

No.of

Days
3days
3days

@@3.days

3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3Days



E. HOME ECONOMIS (Beauty Care with Nail Art)
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
/PARTICIPANTS

KEmieFragile
/SoniaMalarejes
JvfartinEronico
^uthLuengas
Jv4@lejiELofranco
'fyleriamPana
^eribuaAyudar
"SjmpliciaBalundo
ĵusanjGaagke

'JejiriyAnnTumale
^emilaT.Niones
MariclmD.Ponte
IVJira'solG.Acop
fjaz@lAlcordo
lvargleV.Canete
JqjyellB.Mamac
I'vfariCCristinaD.Soten
iCjidieUeC.Buaya
1|m@litaM.Tangcawan
tDpIlyE.Torrejos

AjlefieM.Siiello
"llê elA.Requina
Xeo'fanesG.Noynay
%&/naleneJ.Fallar
Liberty-S.Boyoro
ArjeneG,MantaMnay

SCHOOL

TulangHS
TubigonWestHS
SikatunaNAHS
FranciscoAdlaonHS
SanJoseHS
AguiningHS
LaHaciendaHS
SierraBullonesHS
SanIsidroHS
SanAgustinHS
NahawanHS
NahawanHS
LilaNHS
KatipimanHS
BiabasTradeTVHS
TubigonWestCentralHS
BatuanNHS
RizalHS
PagnitoanNHS
PagnitoanNHS
CawayananNHS
LoonSouthNHS
JagnaHS
PagnitoaaNHS
GuinacotNHS
CawayananNHS

DISTRICT

Getafe
Tubigon
Talibon
Carmen
Talibon
Pres.CPG
Alicia
SierraBullones
SanIsidro
Sagbayan
Clarin
Clarin
Lila
Carmen
Ubayll
Tubigon
Batuan
Batuan
Maribojoc
Maribojoc
Tubigon
LoonSouth
Jagna
Maribojoc
Guindulman
Tubigon

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
2days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days



- F. INDUSTRIAL ARTS (Carpentry with Tile Setting)

I hope that this request will merit your kind consideration and approval.

Very truly yoyiirs,

GRACE P/ MENDEZ, Ph.D.
OIC PSDS/Divii/ion TLE Coordinator

Approved:

WILFREDA D. BONGALOS, Ph.D., CES,0 V
Schools Division Superintendent  %
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NAMEOFTEACHER-
PARTICIPANTS

JlenatoSalva
JRSnil'Gallo
tfzasS.Timbal
.RaynanteAlbaran
<2ele.stinoDahunan
tyfenervaB.Gudis
g:OyMrBoncales
Leo*nar.doB.Niones

Ra.y'HopePuracan
iCimRdwell

SCHOOL

PilarTVHS
SanMiguelTVHS
BiabasTrade
KatipunanHS
BiabasTradeHS
Cabul-anNHS
SariMiguelTVS
DagnawanNHS
KinanoanNHS
PedroBudionganNHS

DISTRICT

Pilar
SanMiguel
Ubay
Carmen
UbayII
Buenavista
SanMiguel
Inabanga
Trinidad
Carmen

No.of

Days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days
3days


